PETTIBONE will not assume liability for injuries or damage arising from, or caused by, the removal of any safety
devices from their vehicles by user. Because of the PETTIBONE policy of continuing product improvements,
specifications are subject to change without notice.
TIFFIN PARTS, L.L.C.
235 Miami Street, Tiffin, Ohio 44883
Phone: 419-447-6545 • Fax: 419-447-7527
Web: www.tiffinparts.com • E-mail: tiffinparts@tiffinparts.com
Walkie

DIMENSIONS
Add 6” to Aisle for WSS-I 2004.
Aisle dimensions are zero clearance: 12” should be added for efficient operation.
Aisle dimensions assume bay width to be the straddle O.D. plus 2” (1” on each
side) where straddle O.D. is the load width plus 10”.
Where smaller aisle or bay dimensions are required, consult factory.
RIGID
FORK
MODELS
TELESCOPIC
AND
ADJUSTABLE
FORKS
WSS-I – 2018 SERIES
RIGID FORKS, NON-TELESCOPIC
WSS-I 2018-R060 2000 18 60 713/4 74 233/8 165/8 245/8 26 287/8 521/4 51 151/4 26 26 53/8 41/2 1125
WSS-I 2018-R072 2000 18 72 833/4 86 233/8 165/8 245/8 26 287/8 521/4 51 151/4 26 26 53/8 41/2 1150
ADJUSTABLE FORKS, NON-TELESCOPIC
WSS-I 2018-A060 2000 18 57 713/4 74 237/8 26 or 42 34 or 50 34 313/8 551/4 54 6 24 36 3 13/4 1200
WSS-I 2018-A072 2000 18 69 833/4 86 237/8 26 or 42 34 or 50 34 313/8 551/4 54 6 24 36 3 13/4 1225
WSS-I 2018-A084 2000 18 81 953/4 98 237/8 26 or 42 34 or 50 34 313/8 551/4 54 6 24 36 3 13/4 1250
ADJUSTABLE FORKS, TELESCOPIC
WSS-I 2018-T096 2000 18 96 69 116 233/8 30 or 42 38 or 50 38 317/8 551/4 54 101/8 24 36 3 21/2 1375
WSS-I 12018-T108 2000 18 108 75 128 233/8 30 or 42 38 or 50 38 317/8 551/4 54 101/8 24 36 3 21/2 1400
WSS-I 2018-T120 2000 18 120 81 140 233/8 42 50 50 317/8 551/4 54 101/8 24 36 3 21/2 1425
WSS-I 2018-T132 2000 18 132 87 152 233/8 42 50 50 317/8 551/4 54 101/8 24 36 3 21/2 1450
WSS-I 2018-T144 2000 18 144 93 164 233/8 42 50 50 317/8 551/4 54 101/8 24 36 3 21/2 1475
WSS-I – 2024 SERIES
RIGID FORKS, NON-TELESCOPIC
WSS-I 2024-R060 2000 24 60 743/4 76 293/8 165/8 245/8 26 287/8 581/4 57 151/4 26 30 53/8 41/2 1175
WSS-I 2024-R072 2000 24 72 863/4 88 293/8 165/8 245/8 26 287/8 581/4 57 151/4 26 30 53/8 41/2 1200
ADJUSTABLE FORKS, NON-TELESCOPIC
WSS-I 2024-A060 2000 24 57 743/4 76 297/8 26 or 42 34 or 50 34 313/8 611/4 60 6 24   42 4 13/4 1275
WSS-I 2024-A072 2000 24 69 863/4 88 297/8 26 or 42 34 or 50 34 313/8 611/4 60 6 24 42 4 13/4 1300
WSS-I 2024-A084 2000 24 81 983/4 100 297/8 26 or 42 34 or 50 34 313/8 611/4 60 6 24 42 4 13/4 1325
ADJUSTABLE FORKS, TELESCOPIC
WSS-I 2024-T096 2000 24 96 69 116 293/8 30 or 42 38 or 50 38 317/8 611/4 60 101/8 24 42 4 21/2 1375
WSS-I 2024-T108 2000 24 108 75 128 293/8 30 or 42 38 or 50 38 317/8 611/4 60 101/8 24 42 4 21/2 1400
WSS-I 2024T120 2000 24 120 81 140 293/8 42 50 50 317/8 611/4 60 101/8 24 42 4 21/2 1425
WSS-I 2024-T132 2000 24 132 87 152 293/8 42 50 50 317/8 611/4 60 101/8 24 42 4 21/2 1450
WSS-I 2024-T144 2000 24 144 93 164 293/8 42 50 50 317/8 611/4 60 101/8 24 42 4 21/2 1475
*Face of fork to end of load wheels.         **To face of fork.            ***To end of load wheels.            † For adjustable straddles add: 23/4” (2018 Tel, 2024 Tel & Non-Tel) 53/4” (2018 Non-Tel)
MODEL
NO.
LIFT